Miami-Dade County Public Schools

2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group Wage Type Wage Type Name Amount APPRV Approving Office Name Email Address

All Schools 1750 10/M Sub Locator $920 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1751 10/M Sum Sub Loc Only $1,582 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1752 12/M Sub Loc +Summer $1,208 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1754 12/M Adult/Voc Eve Loc $690 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net

All Schools ESE Supplements 1020 Para ESE $1,500 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1022 Teacher/Counselor SPED $2,250 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1023 Occupational Trng Ldr $1,560 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1024 Program Specialist $2,100 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1025 Psychologist SPED 10/M $1,937 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi  sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1520 GEN ED CORE TCHR w/35% $2,000 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1521 ESE CORE TCHR w/35% $2,000 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1522 GEN ED CORE CO-TCHR w/35% $1,000 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1523 ESE CORE CO-TCHR w/35% $1,000 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1524 ESE TCHR - SUPPORT $1,500 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
1525 ESE TCHR - CO-TEACH & SUP $1,000 84  Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net

Athletic Directors/Business Managers 10BO Athletic Director $5,793 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10B1 Mid Athletics/Act Cord $2,606 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
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Miami-Dade County Public Schools

2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group Wage Type Wage Type Name Amount APPRV Approving Office Name Email Address
Athletic Directors/Business Managers 10B2 Athletic Business Mngr $4,264 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10B3 Assist Athletic Dir $2,891 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10B4 Athletic Trainer $5,200 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10B5 Assist Athletic Trnr $2,619 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Elementary Intramurals 1050 Elem Activity Sponsor $759 82  Ms. llisa Carrol ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
1051 Intramural 5 Hrs/week $2,121 82  Ms. llisa Carrol ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
1052 Intramural 2/3 $1,415 82  Ms. llisa Carrol ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
1053 Intramural 1/2 $1,060 82  Ms. llisa Carrol ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
1054 Intramural 1/3 §707 82  Ms. llisa Carrol ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
Elementary School Activities 1071 Elem Acad/Act Spon $759 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1072 Elem Dept/Grade Chair $1,185 85  Region Directors Region Director for Personnel
1073 Elem Safety Patrol Sp $913 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1074 Elem F.E.A. Sponsor $913 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Middle School Activities 1080 Acad/Act Sponsor-Midd $759 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1081 Band Director - Middle $2,040 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1082 SR Club Sponsor - Midd $759 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1083 Voc Tech Club Sponsor $874 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
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2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group

Middle School Activities

Middle School Team Leaders

Non School Allocated Supplements

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Wage Type Wage Type Name

1084 Academic Aware Sponsor

1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
108A
108B
108C
108D
10A0
10A1
110Q
1033
1078
1079
1234

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

Role Models-K8/Middle
Drama - Middle

Music - Middle
Newspaper - Middle
Yearbook - Middle
Cheerleader Spon-Midd
Student Council - Midd
Nat'l Honor Society
Midd F.E.A. Sponsor
Tchr as Advisor Leader
Interdiscpline Leader
Area of Interaction

SS Monitor Lead

Teen Court Program
Student Court Program

Tch/Dir TEC(2X1/8)

*Note: Amount of ETPS is 1/8 of Base Salary

Amount APPRV Approving Office Name

$758
$1,000
$1,185
$1,442
$1,710
$1,442
$1,137
$1,051
$1,051
$1,051
$1,916
$2,163
$2,163
SO
$1,500
$4,000
S0

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
85
85
86
86
86
86
86

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Region Directors
Region Directors
Salary Administration
Salary Administration
Salary Administration
Salary Administration

Salary Administration

Email Address

irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Supplements@dadeschools.net
Supplements@dadeschools.net
Supplements@dadeschools.net
Supplements@dadeschools.net

Supplements@dadeschools.net
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2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Group Wage Type Wage Type Name

Non School Allocated Supplements

Off-Street Parking (Selected Schools Only)

Regional Centers Only

Salary Incentive Pay Models (Application

Secondary Schools Extra Periods

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

1363
1749
1212
1220
1221
1222
1223
18D0
1100
1101
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109

Prof Dev Liais

Lead Principal

Off-St Park UTD

Rgn Dpt Hd/Soc Work
Rgn Dpt Hd/Gfted Prog
Rgn Dpt Hd/Sc Psych
Rgn Dpt Hd/Sp-Lang
Physical Therapist
ETPS-Home lang A
ETPS-Home lang B
ETPS-Gifted Conslt MDL
ETPS-Mgnet Prog
ETPS-Title | Science
ETPS-Applied Tech
ETPS-ESOL
ETPS-Computer Educ
ETPS-P.E. & Driver Edu

*Note: Amount of ETPS is 1/8 of Base Salary

Amount APPRV Approving Office Name Email Address

$592
$3,000
$300
$1,607
$1,607
$1,607
$1,607
$4,120
SO

SO

)

86
86
81
85
81
85
86
86
86
86
85
80
85
85
85
85
85

Salary Administration
Salary Administration
Mr. Ira Fluitt

Region Directors

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Region Directors
Salary Administration
Salary Administration
Salary Administration
Salary Administration
Region Directors

Ms. Magda Pereira
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors

Region Directors

Supplements@dadeschools.net
Supplements@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Region Director for Personnel
irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Region Director for Personnel
Supplements@dadeschools.net
Supplements@dadeschools.net
Supplements@dadeschools.net
Supplements@dadeschools.net
Region Director for Personnel
MPereira@dadeschools.net
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel

Region Director for Personnel
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2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group

Secondary Schools Extra Periods

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Wage Type Wage Type Name

110A
1108
110C
110D
110E
110F
110G
110H
110l
110J
110K
110L
110
110N
110P
110T
110V

ETPS-Explortry Rsrch

ETPS Virtual H.S

ETPS SCSI & SARP

ETPS Ttl | Lang Arts

ETPS Ttl | Math

ETPS ESE S0
ETPS Science

ETPS Math

ETPS Social Studies

ETPS Lang Arts/Readg

ETPS Foreign Lang

ETPS Fine Arts

ETPS Voc Handicpd )
ETPS Gifted

ETPS-Career Tech Education

ETPS Ttl 1 Social Studies

ETPS Ttl 4 MSR

*Note: Amount of ETPS is 1/8 of Base Salary

85
85
85
85
85
84
85
85
85
85
85
85
98
85
85
85
85

Amount APPRV Approving Office Name

Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors

Region Directors

Ms. Shannon Gottardi

Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Dr. Lupe Diaz

Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors

Region Directors

Email Address

Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Sgottardi@dadeschools.net

Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
lupediaz@dadeschools.net

Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel

Region Director for Personnel
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2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group

Secondary Schools Extra Periods

Secondary/Vocational Schools Only

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1091
10CO
10C1
10C2
10C3
10C4
10C5
10C6
10C7
10CB
10CC

Wage Type Wage Type Name

ETPS-Title 2
ETPS-Math CSR
ETPS-Reading/LA CSR
ETPS-Science CSR
ETPS-Soc Studies CSR
ETPS-Gifted CSR
Restorative Justice
Equal Access Monitor
Large Dept Head
Large Dept Head 12M
Small Dept Head
Small Dept Head 12M
Head Librarian
Academy Leader

Test Chair - Secondary
DEPARTMENT HEAD (29-OVER)
Small Dept Head Midd

*Note: Amount of ETPS is 1/8 of Base Salary

Amount APPRV Approving Office Name

$1,000
$759
$2,163
$2,596
$1,607
$1,928
$913
$2,060
S0
$2,163
$1,607

85
85
85
85
85
85
81
81
85
85
85
85
81
86
81
85
85

Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Mr. Ira Fluitt

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors
Region Directors

Mr. Ira Fluitt

Salary Administration

Mr. Ira Fluitt
Region Directors

Region Directors

Email Address

Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
irafluitt@dadeschools.net

irafluitt@dadeschools.net

Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
Region Director for Personnel
irafluitt@dadeschools.net

Supplements@dadeschools.net
irafluitt@dadeschools.net

Region Director for Personnel

Region Director for Personnel
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Miami-Dade County Public Schools

2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group Wage Type Wage Type Name Amount APPRV Approving Office Name Email Address

Senior High Activities 1082 SR Club Sponsor $759 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1090 Role Models — Senior $1,000 81  Mr.lra Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D0 Activity Director $4,005 81  Mr.lIra Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D1 Band Director - Senior $3,770 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D2 Performing Groups - SR $1,137 81  Mr.Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D3 Serv Club Sponsor -SR $1,319 81  Mr.lra Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D4 VTEC Service Club Spon $1,582 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D5 Debate - Senior $2,627 81  Mr.lra Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D6 Drama - Senior $1,576 81  Mr.Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D7 Music - Senior $1,576 81  Mr.Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D8 Newspaper - Senior $2,102 81  Mr.Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10D9 Student Council - SR $1,319 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10DA Future Educ America SR $1,319 81  Mr.lra Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10DB Yearbook - Senior $2,102 81  Mr.Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10DC JV Cheerleader Spon SR $1,137 81  Mr.Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
10DD Cheerleader Sponsor SR $1,968 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net

Special Supplements (Selected Schools On 1041 TV Production Teacher $1,030 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
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Miami-Dade County Public Schools

2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group Wage Type Wage Type Name Amount APPRV Approving Office Name Email Address

Special Supplements (Selected Schools On 1042 Lead Teacher $2,060 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1043 JROTC $711 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1044 Lead Teacher - Magnet $2,060 80 Ms. Magda Pereira MPereira@dadeschools.net
1045 Planetarium Director $2,100 81  Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1528 GRADEBOOK MGR S0 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1541 Club Sponsor - CCTC $1,257 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1542 G.L.O.W. Coord $1,500 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net
1543 Club Sponsor - Mental Hth $§759 86  Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.net

Vocational Schools 1200 Ag Tchr 12M $451 98  Dr. Lupe Diaz lupediaz@dadeschools.net
1201 Trn&Treat Ctr 12M $1,442 98  Dr. Lupe Diaz lupediaz@dadeschools.net
1202 Voc Std Org Tch DstRG $1,937 85  Region Directors Region Director for Personnel
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