# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group	Wage Type Wage Type Name	Amount APPRV Approving Office Name Email Address
All Schools	1750 10/M Sub Locator	\$920 86 Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.n
	1751 10/M Sum Sub Loc Only	\$1,582 86 Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.n
	1752 12/M Sub Loc +Summer	\$1,208 86 Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.n
	1754 12/M Adult/Voc Eve Loc	\$690 86 Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools.n
All Schools ESE Supplements	1020 Para ESE	\$1,500 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1022 Teacher/Counselor SPED	\$2,250 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1023 Occupational Trng Ldr	\$1,560 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1024 Program Specialist	\$2,100 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1025 Psychologist SPED 10/M	\$1,937 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1520 GEN ED CORE TCHR w/35%	\$2,000 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1521 ESE CORE TCHR w/35%	\$2,000 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1522 GEN ED CORE CO-TCHR w/35%	\$1,000 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1523 ESE CORE CO-TCHR w/35%	\$1,000 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1524 ESE TCHR - SUPPORT	\$1,500 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	1525 ESE TCHR - CO-TEACH & SUP	\$1,000 84 Ms. Shannon Gottardi Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
Athletic Directors/Business Managers	10B0 Athletic Director	\$5,793 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10B1 Mid Athletics/Act Cord	\$2,606 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group	Wage Type Wage Type Name	Amount APPRV Approving Office N	ame Email Address
Athletic Directors/Business Managers	10B2 Athletic Business Mngr	\$4,264 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10B3 Assist Athletic Dir	\$2,891 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10B4 Athletic Trainer	\$5,200 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10B5 Assist Athletic Trnr	\$2,619 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Elementary Intramurals	1050 Elem Activity Sponsor	\$759 82 Ms. Ilisa Carrol	ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
	1051 Intramural 5 Hrs/week	\$2,121 82 Ms. Ilisa Carrol	ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
	1052 Intramural 2/3	\$1,415 82 Ms. Ilisa Carrol	ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
	1053 Intramural 1/2	\$1,060 82 Ms. Ilisa Carrol	ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
	1054 Intramural 1/3	\$707 82 Ms. Ilisa Carrol	ilisaseda@dadeschools.net
Elementary School Activities	1071 Elem Acad/Act Spon	\$759 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1072 Elem Dept/Grade Chair	\$1,185 85 Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1073 Elem Safety Patrol Sp	\$913 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1074 Elem F.E.A. Sponsor	\$913 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Middle School Activities	1080 Acad/Act Sponsor-Midd	\$759 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1081 Band Director - Middle	\$2,040 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1082 SR Club Sponsor - Midd	\$759 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1083 Voc Tech Club Sponsor	\$874 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group	Wage Type Wage Type Name	Amount AP	PRV Approving Office Nan	ne Email Address
Middle School Activities	1084 Academic Aware Sponsor	\$758 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1085 Role Models-K8/Middle	\$1,000 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1086 Drama - Middle	\$1,185 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1087 Music - Middle	\$1,442 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1088 Newspaper - Middle	\$1,710 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1089 Yearbook - Middle	\$1,442 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	108A Cheerleader Spon-Midd	\$1,137 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	108B Student Council - Midd	\$1,051 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	108C Nat'l Honor Society	\$1,051 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	108D Midd F.E.A. Sponsor	\$1,051 81	1 Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Middle School Team Leaders	10A0 Tchr as Advisor Leader	\$1,916 85	5 Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	10A1 Interdiscpline Leader	\$2,163 85	5 Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110Q Area of Interaction	\$2,163 86	6 Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
Non School Allocated Supplements	1033 SS Monitor Lead	\$0 86	6 Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
	1078 Teen Court Program	\$1,500 86	6 Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
	1079 Student Court Program	\$4,000 86	6 Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
	1234 Tch/Dir TEC(2X1/8)	\$0 86	6 Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group	Wage Type Wage Type Name	Amount	APPRV	/ Approving Office Nar	ne Email Address
Non School Allocated Supplements	1363 Prof Dev Liais	\$592	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
	1749 Lead Principal	\$3,000	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
Off-Street Parking (Selected Schools Only	y) 1212 Off-St Park UTD	\$300	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Regional Centers Only	1220 Rgn Dpt Hd/Soc Work	\$1,607	85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1221 Rgn Dpt Hd/Gfted Prog	\$1,607	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1222 Rgn Dpt Hd/Sc Psych	\$1,607	85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1223 Rgn Dpt Hd/Sp-Lang	\$1,607	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
Salary Incentive Pay Models (Application	18D0 Physical Therapist	\$4,120	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
Secondary Schools Extra Periods	1100 ETPS-Home lang A	\$0	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
	1101 ETPS-Home lang B	\$0	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
	1103 ETPS-Gifted Conslt MDL		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1104 ETPS-Mgnet Prog	\$0	80	Ms. Magda Pereira	MPereira@dadeschools.net
	1105 ETPS-Title I Science		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1106 ETPS-Applied Tech		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1107 ETPS-ESOL		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1108 ETPS-Computer Educ		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1109 ETPS-P.E. & Driver Edu		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024 \*Note:

# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group	Wage Type Wage Type Name	Amount	APPRV	Approving Office Nan	ne Email Address
Secondary Schools Extra Periods	110A ETPS-Explortry Rsrch		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110B ETPS Virtual H.S		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110C ETPS SCSI & SARP		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110D ETPS Ttl I Lang Arts		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110E ETPS Ttl I Math		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110F ETPS ESE	\$0	84	Ms. Shannon Gottardi	Sgottardi@dadeschools.net
	110G ETPS Science		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110H ETPS Math		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110I ETPS Social Studies		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110J ETPS Lang Arts/Readg		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110K ETPS Foreign Lang		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110L ETPS Fine Arts		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110 ETPS Voc Handicpd	\$0	98	Dr. Lupe Diaz	lupediaz@dadeschools.net
	110N ETPS Gifted		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110P ETPS-Career Tech Education		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110T ETPS Ttl 1 Social Studies		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	110V ETPS Ttl 4 MSR		85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group	Wage Type Wage Type Name	Amount APPRV Approving Office Name Email Address
Secondary Schools Extra Periods	1113 ETPS-Title 2	85 Region Directors Region Director for Personr
	1114 ETPS-Math CSR	85 Region Directors Region Director for Personr
	1115 ETPS-Reading/LA CSR	85 Region Directors Region Director for Personr
	1116 ETPS-Science CSR	85 Region Directors Region Director for Personr
	1117 ETPS-Soc Studies CSR	85 Region Directors Region Director for Personr
	1118 ETPS-Gifted CSR	85 Region Directors Region Director for Personr
Secondary/Vocational Schools Only	1091 Restorative Justice	\$1,000 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10C0 Equal Access Monitor	\$759 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10C1 Large Dept Head	\$2,163 85 Region Directors Region Director for Personn
	10C2 Large Dept Head 12M	\$2,596 85 Region Directors Region Director for Personn
	10C3 Small Dept Head	\$1,607 85 Region Directors Region Director for Personn
	10C4 Small Dept Head 12M	\$1,928 85 Region Directors Region Director for Personn
	10C5 Head Librarian	\$913 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10C6 Academy Leader	\$2,060 86 Salary Administration Supplements@dadeschools
	10C7 Test Chair - Secondary	\$0 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10CB DEPARTMENT HEAD (29-OVER)	\$2,163 85 Region Directors Region Director for Personn
	10CC Small Dept Head Midd	\$1,607 85 Region Directors Region Director for Personn

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Group	Wage Type Wage Type Name	Amount	APPR\	/ Approving Office Nar	me Email Address
Senior High Activities	1082 SR Club Sponsor	\$759	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	1090 Role Models – Senior	\$1,000	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D0 Activity Director	\$4,005	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D1 Band Director - Senior	\$3,770	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D2 Performing Groups - SR	\$1,137	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D3 Serv Club Sponsor -SR	\$1,319	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D4 VTEC Service Club Spon	\$1,582	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D5 Debate - Senior	\$2,627	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D6 Drama - Senior	\$1,576	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D7 Music - Senior	\$1,576	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D8 Newspaper - Senior	\$2,102	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10D9 Student Council - SR	\$1,319	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10DA Future Educ America SR	\$1,319	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10DB Yearbook - Senior	\$2,102	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10DC JV Cheerleader Spon SR	\$1,137	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
	10DD Cheerleader Sponsor SR	\$1,968	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
Special Supplements (Selected Schools O	n 1041 TV Production Teacher	\$1,030	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.ne

Compensation Administration 09/16/2024

# 2024 - 2025 Master Supplement Listing with Approving Office Contact

Wage Type	Wage Type Name	Amount	APPRV	Approving Office Nam	Email Address
n 1042 L	ead Teacher	\$2,060	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
1043 JI	ROTC	\$711	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
1044 L	ead Teacher - Magnet	\$2,060	80	Ms. Magda Pereira	MPereira@dadeschools.net
1045 P	lanetarium Director	\$2,100	81	Mr. Ira Fluitt	irafluitt@dadeschools.net
1528 G	GRADEBOOK MGR	\$0	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
1541 C	Club Sponsor - CCTC	\$1,257	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
1542 G	G.L.O.W. Coord	\$1,500	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
1543 C	Club Sponsor - Mental Hth	\$759	86	Salary Administration	Supplements@dadeschools.net
1200 A	ng Tchr 12M	\$451	98	Dr. Lupe Diaz	lupediaz@dadeschools.net
1201 T	rn&Treat Ctr 12M	\$1,442	98	Dr. Lupe Diaz	lupediaz@dadeschools.net
1202 V	oc Std Org Tch DstRG	\$1,937	85	Region Directors	Region Director for Personnel
	1042 L 1043 J 1044 L 1045 P 1528 G 1541 C 1542 G 1543 C 1200 A 1201 T	20n 1042 Lead Teacher 1043 JROTC 1044 Lead Teacher - Magnet 1045 Planetarium Director 1528 GRADEBOOK MGR 1541 Club Sponsor - CCTC 1542 G.L.O.W. Coord 1543 Club Sponsor - Mental Hth 1200 Ag Tchr 12M 1201 Trn&Treat Ctr 12M	On       1042       Lead Teacher       \$2,060         1043       JROTC       \$711         1044       Lead Teacher - Magnet       \$2,060         1045       Planetarium Director       \$2,100         1528       GRADEBOOK MGR       \$0         1541       Club Sponsor - CCTC       \$1,257         1542       G.L.O.W. Coord       \$1,500         1543       Club Sponsor - Mental Hth       \$759         1200       Ag Tchr 12M       \$451         1201       Trn&Treat Ctr 12M       \$1,442	On       1042       Lead Teacher       \$2,060       86         1043       JROTC       \$711       86         1044       Lead Teacher - Magnet       \$2,060       80         1045       Planetarium Director       \$2,100       81         1528       GRADEBOOK MGR       \$0       86         1541       Club Sponsor - CCTC       \$1,257       86         1542       G.L.O.W. Coord       \$1,500       86         1543       Club Sponsor - Mental Hth       \$759       86         1200       Ag Tchr 12M       \$451       98         1201       Trn&Treat Ctr 12M       \$1,442       98	20n 1042 Lead Teacher \$2,060 86 Salary Administration 1043 JROTC \$711 86 Salary Administration 1044 Lead Teacher - Magnet \$2,060 80 Ms. Magda Pereira 1045 Planetarium Director \$2,100 81 Mr. Ira Fluitt 1528 GRADEBOOK MGR \$0 86 Salary Administration 1541 Club Sponsor - CCTC \$1,257 86 Salary Administration 1542 G.L.O.W. Coord \$1,500 86 Salary Administration 1543 Club Sponsor - Mental Hth \$759 86 Salary Administration 1200 Ag Tchr 12M \$451 98 Dr. Lupe Diaz 1201 Trn&Treat Ctr 12M \$1,442 98 Dr. Lupe Diaz